


Contract Items pg1 8/1/2017

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 Project # 1604-068

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

400 6006 CUT & RESTORING PAV SY $65.00 659.00 $42,835.00 909.61 1,568.61 $101,959.65 $59,124.65

TOTALS $42,835.00 $101,959.65 $59,124.65

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

Page 1 of 1



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Forest North Phase 1 
Williamson County Project No. 1604-068 

 
Change Order No. 4 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 
This Change Order adds quantity to the existing Cut & Restore Pavement item. The 
original plan quantity for this item did not account for the waterline trench repairs. The 
Contractor has agreed to extend the Contract unit price for this item. 
 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $59,124.65 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $3,797,331.93. The original Contract amount was 
$3,556,659.50.  Because of this and all Change Orders to-date, $240,672.43 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 6.8% net increase in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 



1604-068 CO#4.xls FN1-Trench Repairs

ZONE Sheet Station to Station Length Comment Area
Tichester

C-128 165 111 54
C-129 141 116 25
C-130 195 165 30

Stillforest
C-137 162 132 30
C-138 187 126 61
C-139 137 108 29
C-140 155 105 50
C-141 153 128 25
C-142 149 109 40
C-143 141 124 17 service
C-147 20 0 20 service
C-149 21 0 21 service
C-149 21 0 21 service
C-149 21 0 21 service

Sherbrooke
C-154 344 118 226
C-154 20 0 20 service
C-154 21 0 21 service
C-155 175 118 57
C-156 212 122 90
C-157 177 129 48
C-158 161 122 39
C-159 178 131 47
C-160 118 105 13
C-161 174 129 45
C-161 13 0 13 FH lead
C-162 175 139 36
C-163 203 123 80
C-166 18 0 18 service
C-166 17 0 17 service
C-158 61 0 61 service

Braeburn
C-117 188 120 68
C-118 178 124 54
C-119 183 121 62
C-120 149 119 30
C-121 169 118 51
C-122 143 113 30
C-123 20 0 20 service
C-123 20 0 20 service
C-123 3 0 3 service
C-123 4 0 4 service
C-124 3 0 3 service
C-125 20 0 20 service
C-125 20 0 20 service

Wisterwood
C-107 193 114 79
C-108 159 118 41
C-109 200 116 84
C-110 125 108 17
C-111 189 115 74
C-112 167 106 61
C-113 29 0 29 service
C-113 29 0 29 service
C-113 29 0 29 service
C-113 30 0 30 service
C-113 32 0 32 service

Briar Hollow
C-103 214 109 105
C-104 150 103 47
C-104 177 155 22

x width (SY)

2339.00 3.5 909.61

Page 1 of 1




